504134566 12/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4190852

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| HING C. WONG | 12/15/2016 |
| PETER RHODE | 12/16/2016 |
| BAI LIU | 12/15/2016 |
| XIAOYUN ZHU | 12/16/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ALTOR BIOSCIENCE CORPORATION | | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 2810 NORTH COMMERCE PARKWAY | | |
| City: | MIRAMAR | | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | | |
| Postal Code: | 33025 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13769179 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: KKCOMISKEY@MINTZ.COM

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 48277-521002US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL W. CLARKE

SIGNATURE: /Daniel W. Clarke/

DATE SIGNED: 12/19/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=48277-521002US - Assignment#page1.tif source=48277-521002US - Assignment#page2.tif source=48277-521002US - Assignment#page3.tif source=48277-521002US - Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 504134566 REEL: 040668 FRAME: 0580

source=48277-521002US - Assignment#page5.tif source=48277-521002US - Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 040668 FRAME: 0581

ASSIGNMENT

We, Hing C. Wong, Peter Rhode, Bai Liu, Xiaoyun Zhu and Kai-Ping Han, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that we have sold and assigned, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to ALTOR BIOSCIENCE CORPORATION, with offices at 2810 North Commerce Parkway, Miramar, Florida, 33025, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, collectively hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) our entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

MULTIMERIC IL-15 SOLUBLE FUSION MOLECULES AND METHODS OF TREATING NEOPLASIA AND HIV USING SAME

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 15, 2013, and assigned Application No. 13/769,179, which is continuation in part of U.S. Application No. 13/238,925, filed on September 21, 2011, which claims priority from U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/527,911, filed on August 26, 2011. U.S. Application No. 13/238,925 also claims priority from U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/384,817, filed on September 21, 2010. The instant application, its domestic priority in its entirety, and any subsequently filed utility applications, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names as the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

PATENT REEL: 040668 FRAME: 0582

Page 2 of 6

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

| | | | Aling C. W | ong O |
|---|--|------------|-------------------------------|---|
| Date: | <u> </u> | ···· | | |
| United States of Ame State of County of | rica |) | | |
| | day of Dece Hing C. We executed the foregoin | | | |
| | | Notary Pul | MARIPAZI MY COMM EXPIRE | PEREIRA CORDOBA ISSION #FF024872 IS June 6, 2017 IotaryService.com |

First Inventor : Hing C. Wong Application No. : 13/769,179

Filed

: February 15, 2013

Page 3 of 6

| | | | 1200 | Mar |
|-----------------------|--------|---|---|--|
| | | *************************************** | Peter R | lhode |
| Date: <u>Dec</u> | 16, 20 | 10 | | |
| United States of Ame | rica |) | | |
| State of County of | |) ss.: | | |
| On this | | ************************ | iana di managana di managan | be the individual |
| | | Notar | y Public | |
| | | | MY CO | *AZ PEREIRA CORDOBA DMMISSION #FF024872 (PIRES June 6, 2017 ordeNotaryService.com |

Page 4 of 6

| | | | | and the second s |
|---------------------|----------|---|---|--|
| , | | | Bai Li | B |
| Date: | 5/1/k | | | |
| United States of Ar | nerica |) | | |
| State of | |) ss.: | | |
| County of | <u> </u> |) | | |
| personally came | | December, Bai Liu foregoing instrument, | , to me known to be and acknowledged | e the individual |
| | | Notary | y Public | » «IX |
| | | | MY COMN EXPIR | PEREINA CORDOBA IISSION #FF024672 ES June 6. 2017 |

Page 5 of 6

of the same.

| | | 744-C |
|-----------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| | | Xiaoyu4/Zhu |
| Date: 12/16/15 | | |
| United States of America |) | |
| State of |) ss.: | |
| County of |) | |
| On this day | | |
| personally came | Xiaoyun Zhu | , to me known to be the individual |
| described in and who execut | ted the foregoing instrument | , and acknowledged execution |

Notary Public

MARIPAZ PEREIRÁ CORDOBA MY COMMISSION #FF024872 EXPIRES June 6, 2017

98-0153 FloridaNoteryService.com

Page 6 of 6

| | | | Kai-Ping Han |
|----------------------|------------------------|-------------|------------------------------------|
| Date: | | | |
| United States of Ame | erica |) | |
| State of | | _) ss.: | |
| County of | | | |
| On this | day of | , | , before me |
| personally came | Kai-Ping Hai | n | , to me known to be the individual |
| described in and who | executed the foregoing | instrument, | and acknowledged execution |
| of the same. | | | |
| | | | |
| | | Notar | y Public |

-6-